service, and the Member will be quoted the cost at the time of the request. 165 

Keys locked in vehicle 

We shall assist you if you lock your keys in vehicle. If our patrol service is unable to assist we shall procure 
the services of a locksmith and will cover the cost up to R643.00 (six hundred and forty three Rand) 
(including VAT). Any additional cost will be for your account. We only cover the cost of the call out and for 
unlocking the vehicle. We will not, for example, cover the costs of the repair/replacement of locks, ignition 170 

switches or key cutting.

[...]

• One way drop off fee; 370 

• Excesses upon an insurance claim; 

• Additional insurance; 

• Charges for baby seats; 

• Valet charges; 

• E tolls; 375 

• Traffic fines and traffic fine administration fees. 

The maximum amount payable towards this assistance is R1 600.00 (one thousand six hundred Rand). 

If, at our discretion, you require transport to fetch your vehicle after it has been repaired, we may, provided 
the place of repair is more than 100km from your home, pay for another day's car hire on the same terms 
and conditions set out above.